
Checked Bid Results July 27, 2022 Letting

01 NH-0008-02(118) / 1083703010 & NH-0008-02(122) / 108370301  Simpson

Mill & Overlay approximately 10 miles of US 49 from Magee to Mendenhall & Intersection Improvements along US
49 from Goodwater Rd. to 1st Ave.

APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS $1 17,217,820.25

STATE ESTIMATE
$ 15,720,269.85

OVER STATE ESTIMATE 9.53%

02 NHPP-0020-01(265) / 108870301  Rankin

Bridge Preservation on I-20 Ramp over Kansas City Southern Railroad / County Road 47.4 (Bridge No. 26)

Key, LLC - Madison, MS $1 280,753.50

Gibson & Associates, Inc. - Balch Springs, TX $2 331,740.00

Century Construction Group, Inc. - Tupelo, MS $3 425,501.00

Southern Road & Bridge, LLC - Tarpon Springs, FL $4 1,029,880.00

STATE ESTIMATE
$ 490,564.00

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE 42.77%

03 HSIP-0044-01(033) / 109026301, 109026302 & SP-0044-01(031) / 108648301  Union & Prentiss
Safety Improvements on approximately 19 miles of SR 30 from SR 15 to the Prentiss County Line, & Mill, Overlay &
Safety Improvements on approximately 6 miles of SR 30 from the Union County Line to SR 145

APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS $1 4,008,939.20

STATE ESTIMATE
$ 3,730,058.75

OVER STATE ESTIMATE 7.48%

04 IM-0055-01(120) / 108586301  Copiah

Shoulder Rehabilitation and Placement of Stripe on approximately 4 miles of I-55 from the beginning of the concrete
section south of SR 27 to the Hinds County Line

Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS $1 3,447,262.82

APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS $2 3,686,441.78

Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Byram, MS $3 4,244,015.00

STATE ESTIMATE
$ 3,768,685.00

UNDER STATE ESTIMATE 8.53%

05 IM-0055-03(096) / 108589301  Carroll

Mill & Overlay approximately 6 miles of I-55 from 0.5 miles south of SR 35 to the Montgomery County Line

Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN $1 14,135,558.65

STATE ESTIMATE
$ 12,183,237.66

OVER STATE ESTIMATE 16.02%

Unofficial Document7/27/2022 11:33 AM Page 1 of 3



Checked Bid Results July 27, 2022 Letting

06 SP-0016-02(043) / 108948301  Grenada

Mill & Overlay approximately 5 miles of SR 8 beginning at SR 7 in the Town of Holcomb to the beginning of the 5-
Lane section in the City of Grenada

Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN $1 3,856,192.00

STATE ESTIMATE
$ 3,419,476.55

OVER STATE ESTIMATE 12.77%

07 SP-0016-03(029) / 108894301  Chickasaw

Mill & Overlay approximately 3 miles of SR 8 from SR 15 to the end of the 3-Lane Section at TR Regional

APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS $1 3,297,191.63

Falcon Contracting Company, Inc. - Columbus, MS $2 3,788,221.62

STATE ESTIMATE
$ 3,015,535.62

OVER STATE ESTIMATE   9.34%

08 SP-0024-02(035) / 108997301  Madison

Mill & Overlay approximately 3 miles of SR 22 from the Beginning of the 5-Lane Section to US 51

AJ Construction, Inc. - Pearl, MS $1 3,840,971.36

Superior Asphalt, Inc. - Byram, MS $2 4,208,378.70

APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS $3 4,326,628.87

Dickerson & Bowen, Inc. - Brookhaven, MS $4 4,343,888.25

STATE ESTIMATE
$ 3,648,835.30

OVER STATE ESTIMATE 5.27%

09 SP-0848-00(022) / 108945301  Lafayette

Overlay approximately 11 miles of SR 334 from University Avenue to 1.04 miles east of County Road 418

Lehman-Roberts Company - Memphis, TN $1 5,651,792.95

STATE ESTIMATE
$ 5,147,889.30

OVER STATE ESTIMATE   9.79%

10 MP-1004-17(005) / 307872301  Tishomingo

Mill & Overlay approximately 10 miles of SR 4 from the Prentiss County Line to SR 25

WG Construction Company, Inc. - Ripley, MS $1 2,871,908.25

APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS $2 2,986,399.25

STATE ESTIMATE
$ 2,859,906.40

OVER STATE ESTIMATE 0.42%

Unofficial Document7/27/2022 11:33 AM Page 2 of 3



Checked Bid Results July 27, 2022 Letting

11 MP-1395-80(006) / 306965301, MP-1393-80(002) / 306965302 & MP-1490-80(004) / 306965303  Winston

Level & Seal approximately 11 miles of SR 395 from the Neshoba County Line to SR 15, approximately 4.6 miles of
SR 393 from the Neshoba County Line to SR 490 & approximately 18.2 miles of SR 490 from SR 15 to the EOSM

J. J. Ferguson Sand & Gravel, Inc. - Greenwood, MS $1 4,196,242.00

STATE ESTIMATE
$ 3,675,705.50

OVER STATE ESTIMATE 14.16%

12 SP-2791-00(009) / 108265301  Yalobusha

Mill & Overlay approximately 10 miles of SR 32 from SR 315 (Old SR 7) to the Calhoun County Line

$

STATE ESTIMATE
$

OVER STATE ESTIMATE

13 MP-7149-64(005) / 307529301  Simpson

Overlay approximately 11 miles of SR 149 from Mendenhall to North of Braxton

APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS $1 3,341,737.95

STATE ESTIMATE
$ 2,706,359.40

OVER STATE ESTIMATE 23.48%

14 SP-9483-00(002) / 108197301  Lee

Mill & Overlay approximately 3 miles of SR 178 from Belden to the beginning of the Concrete Section

APAC - Mississippi, Inc. - Richland, MS $1 4,216,340.02

STATE ESTIMATE
$ 3,974,897.50

OVER STATE ESTIMATE 6.07%

Unofficial Document7/27/2022 11:33 AM Page 3 of 3


